The Court of Honor
will be convened at 7:30 p.m.

St. Paul’s Episcopal Church
2747 Fairmount Boulevard
Cleveland Heights, Ohio

Monday, June 3, 1996

Please join us Jor a potluck dinner
at 6:15 p.m.

Last names Starting with A-7 bring
a main dish to serve 10 people,
K-Z bring a salad, side or dessert,
Drintks and table service provided,

Troop 22, BSA

The Honor of Your Presence
is requested at
A4 Court of Honor

To recognize

Carl Johnson

For having attained the rank of

EAGLE SCOUT



TROQOP 22

Boy Scouts of America

EAGLE COURT OF HONOR

June 3, 1996

St. Paul’s Episcopal Church
Cleveland Heights, Ohio



Carl Johnson joined Troop 22 in May of 1989 when he crossed
over from Pack 4. He was inactive in the troop until he went on
a high adventure trip to New Hampshire’s White Mountains in
the summer of 1991. Since then, Carl has been Patrol Leader for
two years, Assistant Senior Patrol Leader, Senior Patrol Leader,
and Junior Assistant Scoutmaster. He has spent over one
hundred and fifty nights camping with the troop and he has
been high adventure camping in New York, Vermont, Colorado,
and Canada. He has forty hours of community service with the
troop, as well as exactly 421 hours at planning meetings. For
his Eagle Scout project, Carl collected food and clothing for the
Zelma George Shelter for Battered Women and Children on
Cleveland’s East Side. Outside of scouting he has run
competitively for four years, including running a marathon; sung
in the Shelburne Singers for two years, and he has taught himself
how to play the guitar. He also enjoys spending time with his
four sisters. In the fall, Carl will attend Vassar College in
Poughkeepsie, New York. Carl hopes that each scout in Troop
22 takes advantage of his time in scouting because it is a unique
experience and a unique troop.



EAGLE COURT OF HONGR

CARL JOHNSON

Opening
Presentation of the Colors
Pledge of Allegiance
Scout Oath
Welcome and
Scout Badge Presentation
Is This What Scouting Means?
Living as an Eagle

Requirements of Eagle

Speaker
Eagle Charge

Presentation of Award
Response
Slide Presentation

Retiring of the Colors

Leadership Corps
and Color Guard

Ari Klein,
Scoutmaster
Eagie ‘82

John B. Guerra
Eagle ‘46

Matthew Lindley
Eagle '00

Mr. Richard Pietro

Dudley Battle
Eagle ‘91

Ari Klein

Carl Johnson

Color Guard



1927

1931

1935

1962

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1975

TROOP 22

EAGLE SCOUT HONOR ROLL
Jack Herd 1977 John S. Marics
Edmund Schmitt 1985 W. Bryant Miller

George Surgey

John ]. Petrovic

Benjamin E. Woomer

Kent E. Lang

John D. Pao
Bruce L. Wilkoff

Daniel C. McCorkle
Steve M. Crone
Victor E. Pao

Marc Tatar

Robert Edwards
Dale R. Lunar

1988

1989

1990

1991

1993

1996

Christopher Martin
Samuel Nigro OI .
Patrick Whalen
Edward J. Wiles

Charles Peirce
Sascha Boyle

Rick Fatica

Eric Danner
Matthew Lindley
William C. Mulligan

M. Dudley Battle
Jonathan D. Snyder

Jonathan O. Hinze
Andrew Pimlott

Carl Johnson



