The Court of Honor will be convened at 7:30 p.m.

St. Paul's Episcopal Church 2747 Fairmount Boulevard Cleveland Heights, Ohio

Monday, June 3, 1996

Please join us for a potluck dinner at 6:15 p.m. Last names starting with A-J bring a main dish to serve 10 people, K-Z bring a salad, side or dessert. Drinks and table service provided.

Troop 22, BSA

The Honor of Your Presence

is requested at

A Court of Honor

To recognize

Carl Johnson

For having attained the rank of

EAGLE SCOUT

## TROOP 22

**Boy Scouts of America** 

## **EAGLE COURT OF HONOR**

June 3, 1996

St. Paul's Episcopal Church Cleveland Heights, Ohio

Carl Johnson joined Troop 22 in May of 1989 when he cross
over from Pack 4. He was inactive in the troop until he went
a high adventure trip to New Hampshire's White Mountains
the summer of 1991. Since then, Carl has been Patrol Leader
two years, Assistant Senior Patrol Leader, Senior Patrol Lead
and Junior Assistant Scoutmaster. He has spent over o
hundred and fifty nights camping with the troop and he l
been high adventure camping in New York, Vermont, Colorad
and Canada. He has forty hours of community service with (
troop, as well as exactly 421 hours at planning meetings. I
his Eagle Scout project, Carl collected food and clothing for t
Zelma George Shelter for Battered Women and Children
Cleveland's East Side. Outside of scouting he has r
competitively for four years, including running a marathon; su
in the Shelburne Singers for two years, and he has taught hims
how to play the guitar. He also enjoys spending time with l
four sisters. In the fall, Carl will attend Vassar College
Poughkeepsie, New York. Carl hopes that each scout in Tro-
22 takes advantage of his time in scouting because it is a uniq
experience and a unique troop.

## EAGLE COURT OF HONOR CARL JOHNSON

Opening

Presentation of the Colors

Pledge of Allegiance

Scout Oath

Welcome and

Scout Badge Presentation

Ari Klein, Scoutmaster Eagle '82

Leadership Corps

and Color Guard

ragi

Is This What Scouting Means?

Living as an Eagle

John B. Guerra

Eagle '46

Requirements of Eagle

Matthew Lindley

Eagle '90

Speaker

Mr. Richard Pietro

Eagle Charge

**Dudley Battle** 

Eagle '91

Presentation of Award

Ari Klein

Response

Carl Johnson

Slide Presentation

Retiring of the Colors

Color Guard

## TROOP 22 EAGLE SCOUT HONOR ROLL

1927	Jack Herd	1977	John S. Marics
1931	Edmund Schmitt	1985	W. Bryant Miller Christopher Martin
1935	George Surgey	•	Samuel Nigro III Patrick Whalen
1962	John J. Petrovic Benjamin E. Woomer		Edward J. Wiles
	·	1988	Charles Peirce
1968	Kent E. Lang	1989	Sascha Boyle Rick Fatica
			Eric Danner Matthew Lindley
1969	John D. Pao Bruce L. Wilkoff	1000	·
	Bruce L. Wilkom	1990	William C. Mulligan
1970	Daniel C. McCorkle	1991	M. Dudley Battle Jonathan D. Snyder
1971	Steve M. Crone Victor E. Pao	1993	Jonathan O. Hinze Andrew Pimlott
1972	Marc Tatar	1996	Carl Johnson
1975	Robert Edwards Dale R. Lunar		